502588456 12/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2634607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZELIG ESHHAR	05/18/1990
GIDEON GROSS	05/22/1990
TOVA WAKS	05/21/1990

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 95	
City:	REHOVOT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5906936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)737-3528

 Phone:
 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESHHAR1B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
Signature:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
Date:	12/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031705 FRAME: 0523 OF \$40.00 5906936

	=======================================
Ļ	л Л
C	ဝ သ
- 2	S
	_

ASSIGNMENT

	Madiolement	DECODDED
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of	(I) Zelig ESHHAR	RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK
Inventor(s)	(2) Gideon GROSS	OFFICE
	(3) Yova WAKS	FEB 1.2 1991
	(4)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and	
	paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set	acknowledged, each of the undersigned
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) Yeda Research and Development Co	o. Ltd.
(7) Insert address of	(7) P.O.Box 95, Rehovot, Israel	
Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire rig known as	ght, title and interest in the invention
(8) Insert identification	(8) ENDOWING LYMPHOCYTES WITH ANTIBO	DDY SPECIFICITY
of Invention such as title & case number		
	for which the undersigned have executed an applicat America	ion for patent in the United States of
(9) Insert date of signing of application	(9) on	1
(10) Alternative identifi-	(10) U.S. Application Serial No. <u>07/505,277</u>	
cation for filed applica- tions	filed April 6, 1990	
ing the subject matter of an legally exercised, in his name claim for any such application had been filed in his such foreign countries; and I any official of any country to issue the said Letters Patiowner of the said entire into that he has not executed an Assignee, its successors, assigned as testify in an foreign applications, make a issue or foreign applications cations as the Assignee may transferred; and that if and claimer relating thereto, he further covenants and agree assigns, nominees or other leprotection for said inventior force, all without further cosenatives. The undersigned hereby gion which may be necessary	tters Patents granted for said invention and all divisions and cy and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent e to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the on the benefits of the International Convention as fully and en name; and the entire interest in any Letters Patents which make does authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents a or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to ents to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or of erest; and he does covenant that he has full right to convey the dwill not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and he gas, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to be proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver lifting the procuring thereof, and also to execute separate assign deem necessary or expedient or essential to the full protection when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite that he will at any time, upon request, do everything post grant experience according to the International Convention on sideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successor than the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unite	c; and the right, where such right can be United States, including the full right to natively as he could have done if the applicated on any such applications in and Trademarks of the United States, and issue patents on application as aforesaid, ther legal representatives, as Assignee and he said entire interest herein assigned and he agrees that he will communicate to said him respecting said inventions, whenever ver all divisional, continuing, reissue and cations for such divisional, continuing, rements in connection with any such application and title in and to the invention hereby regal representatives desire to file a dissiple to aid said Assignee, its successors, ply for, obtain and enforce proper patent of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in s, assigns, nominees or other legal representations.
This assignment shall be the heirs, executors, administ	binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/o trators, and/or assigns of the Assignce. ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigne	r assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of
(1) Date 4 18/5/9	Name of Inventor Selia O	Gestley ?:
		nors.
	D Name of Inventor Tova Waks	T W
	Name of Inventor	The state of the s
(5) Date	Name of Inventor	

RECORDED: 12/03/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031705 FRAME: 0524